
RESoLLTTTON No.a}2q -2

WHEREAS, the Bugcss and 'l"ow.n Council o[ the Borough o[ Pottstod,o adopted a

Comprehensive Fee Rcsolution on-fulv 10, 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Borough periodically rerieu,'s the Fee Schedule ro determine if addirions

a.nd,/r:r amendmeats to the Fee Schedule are necessars antl prope4 and

WHEREAS, based upon thc recommendadon of the Department of Licensing and

Iospections, thc Park and Recreation Depanmeng the Po]ice Department, the public works

Deparmrent, and thc Pottstou'n N{unicipal Airport, the Botougb desires ro rel.ise its Comprchcnsiye

Fcc Resolucion to amead cerain fees by ard rhrough this Resolution.

NO% THEREFORE, BE IT,A-I{D IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Burgess and

Town Council of thc Borough of Portsrown, Montgomen Countl, pennsylvania, as folloss:

SECTION 1. The following fees a-ssociatcd with the Porctorvn lvlunicipal Airpon sha.ll be

reviscd and/or estzblished as re0ected on Exhibit "A" w-hich is attached hereto and incorpomted

hcrcin

sEcrIoN 2. Thc tbllouing fee associatcd with the tsorough's Iicensing and Inspcctions

Dcpartrnent as it relatcs to Plan Rer.iews arc amended to tead as follows:

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FEE
SCHEDULE OF THE BOROUGH OF POTTSTOWN TO
AMEND CERTA]N FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
POTTSTO\X/ N MLTNI CIPAL AI RPORT, LICENSING AND
INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT, THE POTTSTOWN
POLICE DEPARTMENT, THE PARK AND RECREATION
DEPARTMENT, AND THE PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT.

I



1- Revics' lecs shall bc based upon the square footage of thc builcling.

Initial Submission - $.30 cents pcr squrre foot ($250.00 minimum)
Rcsubmissions - S.05 ceats Per square foot (5100.00 minimum)

1.(j) Residenri,,rl rUterations - Le. renovations, deck, porches, parios, pado

enclosures, canopies and complction of unfinished sPaces such as basemcns - S.30

cents per square foot (5100.00 minimum)

\l,hcn rer.iew' tees cannot be calculated based uPoll square tbotagc, a minimum ot- $250'0(')

l\laximum l'cc - 57.500.00

SECTION 3. The follou'ing fees associated s.ith thc Parks and Recreation Dcpartmenr are

hcrcbr deletcd:

Park Bark Fces - r\LL
E\uipment Renrals

Commcrcial Canopies
Dunh'l'ank
NIed Sound System

SECTION 4. 't'hc, tollow.ing fccs associared with the Parks and ]{ecrcation Dcpartment

shall bc reviscd or established as t'<rllorvs:

Reimbursement Rate - Parks V'orker I/II - $80.00 per hour (one hour minimum)

Conditional Park Ovcrnight Usage liees - 575.00 per unir, pcr contract
(by sPecial Pcrmission onl,v)

Conditjonal Vendor F,vent Fee - $80.00 per enpgemeat
Smith liamilv plaza Elecuic Sewiccs - $150.00 per dav

Fire'*'ood Pcrmit - $25 00 per vear plus haul out lee

SECIION 5. The follouing t-ees associated with the Police I)epatrmcnt and Special Police

Services ate arneflded and/ot established as follows:

9. Fingerprinting Cost/Employment or Other Purposes - $30'00

15. Motor vehicle Accident Reports - $25.00

Redacting Body Camcra and In Car Camera Footage - $90'00 per hour

?



tirlhru's:

SECTI oN6 Thc tbllowing fecs associated u'ith Public \\torks are herebv amcndcd as

[ -<1.ripn.rcnr l)ricc Lisr tirr billable rvork - Labor shall be billed at gl35% for eachl.

employee plus ovettime,

.Lir Comprcssor - 550.00 pe r hour ph.rs labor
Rackhne - 595.00 per hour plus labor
Buckct Truck - $100.00 per hour plus labor
Dump Truck (5 yard) - $90.00 per hour plus labor
Gas Cur Sarr' - $30.00 per hour plus labor
Gas Cut Sau'' (on whecls) - 5(10.00 per hour plus labor
Loacler - 995.00 per hour plus labor
Pick-up Truck - $60.00 per hour plus labor
Roller - $75.00 per hour plus labor
Tampcr - 530.00 per hour plus labor
'l'rash Pump (2 inchcs) - 930.00 per hour plus labor
'l'rash Pump (small) - 525.00 per hour plus labor'I\' RiS - $100.00 per hour plus labor
Sewcr-lct Truck - 5250.00 per hour plus labor
Snow' Blower - 950.0t) per hor.rr plus labor
Snou.plou.' Dump l ruck - $75.00 per hour plus labor
Snowplow Pickup - g(r0.00 per hour plus labor
Small Dump'I'ruck - 980.00 per hour plus labor

Server Scnice (lall at.ter normal busincss hours , $65.00 per hour

\\ater Sen-ice (lall aticr normal business hours $65.00 per hour

SECTION 7- l\l.l future modifications of these and orher fecs establ.ishecl bv the

C.mprehensir,-c Fee Schedule shall be madc by Resolution, from rirne r<l dme, duly adopted by the

Burgess and "I'own Council of thc Borough ofPotrsrou,n.

SECTION 8. This Resolution shall become effective immediatcly upon e nactmenr.

ENACTED and RESOLVED this 8'h day <>f )aauary. Z0Z4.

THE BURGESS AND TOWN COUNCIL
OF THE BOROUGH OF POTTSTOWN
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r\1-t'lisl'

Dan \\'earrd. l)rcsidcnt

,.\lcxa Rarn, Sccrctary
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2024 Pottstown Municipal Airport Rental Rates

For your convenience, the Borough provides (41 billing options:

1.) Annual Payment Option - Paying annually, you will receive a 3% discount and no service charge.

2.) Semi Annual Payment Option - Paying semi-annually, you will receive a 1% discount per billing, and will incur a

$3.00 service charge per bill.

3.) Quarterly Payment Option - Paying quarterly will receive a % % discount with a S1.50 service charge per billing

4.) Monthly Payment Option - Paying monthly, there will be no discount, and you will incur a $1.00 service charge

every month for billinS.

Payment Breakdowns:

Annual rent will be as follows:

New Hangars

Old Hangars

Tie Downs

Sa29.00 x 12 = 55,148.00 (NH)

s321.00 x 12 = s3,8s2.00 (OH)

5108.00 x 12 = 51,296.00 (TD)

Annual payment 3% discount:

ss,148.00 _ 3% = 5a,99a.00(NH)

S3,8s2.00 - 3% = 53,736.00(oH)
57,296.00 - 3Yo = S1,2s7.00 (TD)

Seml-Annual payment, 1% discount and $3.00 service charge:

5s,148.00/2 =52,574.00-7%= S2,s48.00 + 53.00 = S2,ss1.00 (NH)

53,852.00/2 = 57,926.00 - lYo = 51,907.00+ 53.00 = S1,910.00 (OH)

s1,296.00/2 = 5648.00 - 17o = 5642.00 + 53.00 = S6a5.00 (TD)

Quarterly payment, ,4% discount and $1.50 service charge:

s5,1218.00/a = s1,2rr.gg -y,yo = $1.,281.00 + s1.50 = s1,282.50 (NH)

53,852.00/a = S963.qs - %vo = $ss8.o0 + $r.5s = 9e5e.5s 1qH1

5t,296.O,la = 5324.90 - ho/o = $322.00 + s1.50 = s323.50 (TD)

Monthly paymen! no discount and S1.00 service charge:

S5,1a8.00/12 = 5429.00 + S1.00 = S430.00 (NH)

S3,8s2.00/12 = 5321.00 + S1.00 = 5322.00 (oH)

s1,295.00/12 = s108.00 + sr.00 = sr09.00 (TD)

Please advlse the Finance Department what pay schedule you prefer to be lnvoiced under. Otherwise, you will be

automatically billed monthly. Contact the Finance Department at 610-970-6533 with any questions or concerns.

Thank you for your businessl



2024 Fee S€hedule Updates

ArDon

'S€e AtEched Sthedule

Additional Swipe Card f ee

PuUrWollt

80,00 p€r hou r (one-hour minhufi)
75.00 per unlt per contrad lby speclal permlssion only)

80,00 p€r enaagemeot

150.00 perday

S 5.00 per€.rd

25,00 p€ryear + haur our feE

s

Irrrb & taal' 6a$
ReimbLrrsement Sate - Parks Worker l/ll
Condition.l Park OvemiBht Usege Fees

Conditional Vendor Event Fee

'New Smith Famrly Plaza Eledric Servicej

'Remove Park Eark fees- ALL

'Remove EquipmentRentals:

CommericalCanopies

DunkTank
Med Sound System

,,ri1 .r ;-L .rEi: Firewood Permit
.r irij ,, 8!,ie! Newsletter Sponsorship and AcknowledEment iates

Pollce

l{eN/sleter js fullcolor, quarterly, diSltal-only plblicatlon d€st8n€d to disphy at 8.5" x 11" lrrmtred iDrce allil.L're Dpr ,5sue)
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per hour + labor

per hour+ labor

Finterprihtlng Cosls - Employment or Other Purpo5e5

Accideot Report Copies

Redactlng SodyCamec & In-CarCameG Footate

5 25.00 S

5 1s.oo 5

30.00
25.00

90,00 per hour

PubllcWorl6 Serulces Equlpment Expeose for Blll.bleWork
Alr Compressor

Saclhoe

Eucket Truck

Dump Truck (5 yard)

Gas Cut Saw

Gas Cut Saw (on whe.ls)
Loader

Pick-up Trud(
Roller

Tamper

Tresh Pump (2 inchesl

Trash Pump (small)

Mi8

Snow Blower

snowplow Dump TruEk

Small DumpTtuck

Sewer SeNice Ca ll atter normal business hours

wat€r seNice Callafter normalbusiness hours

S 65.00 per hour

S 65.00 per hour

Fee Dercriptior 2024 tee
Curntt

F€r


